
1

2

4

5

ATTACHMENT _ I

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REG ULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)
CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA _ I

DGP (ARMY) RAWALPINDI

HSD 2OlO POUR AND SKO

NAI\,4E OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

TITLE OF CONTRACT

FEDERAL GOVT

PROCUREMENT OF MS-90/92 RON

6

7

25-1025-5-0

CONTRACT FOR PROCUREIVIENT OF
MS-90/92 RON. HSD 2OlO POUR AND

QUIRED
CONCLUDED FOR ARI\,4Y VEHS AND
AWARDED TO LOWEST QUOTEE FIRM

RS. 977,822.882 00 (RS 977 823 MILLION)

NOT APPLICABLE

TENDER/CONTRACT VALUE

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)

8, ESTII\,IATED COMPLETION PERIOD

9. WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREMENT PLAN?

10. ADVERTISEN,4ENT:-

A. PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL
AGENCIES)

b, NEWS PAPERS

11. TENOER OPENED ON

12. NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCAUINTERNATIONAL)

13. EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IFANY)

TENDER NUMBER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

14, NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENT
SOLD

JUN 2022

YES

15, WHETHER OUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCU[i]ENT

16, WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDINGiTENDER
DOCUMENTS

31 Auq 2020 (TS429824E)

THE NATION AND NAWA-E-WAQAT BOTH
DATED 30 AUG 2O2O

30 sEP 2020

LOCAL

Y ATTACHED

YES

NOT APPL]EABIE

03

Dq( t^
t-) oPl

0O> '' llr,Ll to"'

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

NIL



2

17, WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREI/ENT
WAS USED

TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE -

a.

b.

c.

d.

18 WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY CHIEF OF LOGISTICS STAFF (ON THE
BASIS OF INCIDENTAL CHARGES)

NOT APPLICABLE19. WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT
AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING
A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN
COMPETITIVE BIDDING

20

21

NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
WAS LOWEST BIDDER

02

YES

22. WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS : YES
SIGNED

: TICK ONE

SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

| /-l

I



ATTACHMENT . II

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA}
CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - II

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC
CONTRACTS OF WORKS. SE RVICES &GOOOS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

1

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATTON REPORT (t,E. 1sr, 2No, 3Ro

EVALUATED BID)

NEED ANALYSIS (WHY THE
PROCUREI\4ENT WAS NECESSARY)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN
RESPONSE TIIVlE, WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

WHETHER NAN,IES OF THE BIDDERS AND
THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE
TII\,IE OF OPENING OF BIDS

M/S PAKISTAN STATE OIL COI\,4PANY
ttti,ttiio zl.Ir rroon. pso use.
KHAYABAN.E.IQBAL. CLIFTON, P/O
BOX 3983 KARACHT - 7s350

EST oUOTEE I.E, [/]/S PSO
KCI

CONTRACT OF MS 90/92 RON. HSD-
2OiO POUR AND SKO REQUIRED TO
BE PROCURED FOR ARMY VEHS

NOT APPLICABLE

YES

11 JAN 2021

AS PER ANX A

NOT APPLICABLE

02

2

3

4

6

,I ST L

7

8

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

10, ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED

11

12

,13, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY

ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS
GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/
DOCUMENTS

DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE
TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS



LIST OF BUYERS

S/NO NAME OF FIRMS

MiS PSO KCI

STATUS

1 REGD

2 [,4/S APL RWP REGD

3 I\,,1/S SHELL, KCI REGD

STATION WISE QUOTED RA M/S PSO KARACHI PER LITRE

Consiqnee/Grades Cartaqe Rate (Rs) Total (Rs)
POL Dep /FSD Giloit and Affiliated KSP
HSD-0 Pour 104.56 0.64 105.20
SRP ASC Surmo

103.91
104.00

MS-90/ 92 RON
HSD-20 Pour
HSD-0 Pour
SKO

7 .36 111.27
7.36 111.36

104 56 7 36
7 3665.25

FSD ASC Skardu and Affiliated KSP
HSD-0 Pour 104.56 5.15 ''t09.71
SRP ASC Tarkati
I/S-90/ 92 RON 103.91 6.32 1't0.23
HSD-20 Pour 104 00 6.32 110.32
HSD-0 Pour 104.56 6.32 1 10.88
SKO 65 25 6.32 7',1 .57
SRP ASC Partuk
r\,4s,90/ 92 RON 103 91 8.35 112.26
HSD-20 Pour 104.00 't 12.35
HSD- 0 Pour
SKO

104.56 8.35 112.9'.t.

65.25 73.60
FSD ASC Goma
t/s-90/ 92 RON 1 0 3.91 8.49 112.40
HSD-20 Pour 104.00 8.49 112.49
HSD- 0 Pour 104.56 8.49 'l'13.05

SKO 65.25 8.49 73.7 4
SRP ASC Dansum

1 03.91 7 .51N,lS-90/ 92 RON 111.42
HSD-20 Pour
HSD- 0 Pour

104.00
104.56

7 .51 '1 11.51
7 .51
751

1'12.07
72.76

107.64

SKO 65.25
FSD ASC Jaqlot (Tfr Point Chillum)
tvs-90/ 92 RoN 103.91 3.73

104.00 3.73 107.73

SRP ASC Karmandinq

108.29
65.25 3.73 68,98

HSD- 0 Pour '104.56 8.52
SKO
SRP ASC Gvari Sec

65.25 8.52 73.77

104.56 894 1't 3.50
65 25 8.94 74.19

104.56 8.94 r r 3.50
74.19SKO 65.25 8.94

Product Cost Rs

1',t1.92
72.6'.|

HSD- 0 Pour
SKO

RP G
HSD-0 Pour

ANX A

104.56
SKO

I HSD-20 Pour
[HSD- o P"*

113.08


